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JSE AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS MARKET NOTICE

Number
A1013
Date

27 January 2009
Changes to the initial margin and price limits for contracts going into the delivery month. 
In order to allow position holders additional opportunity to trade out of positions before going into the physical delivery month and since spreads between the new corn contract and white and yellow maize will be available, the JSE will be removing price limits for the delivery month two days prior to the first delivery day. This will mean the initial margin for the delivery month will also increase sooner.

To assist with identifying this change, the JSE will introduce another specific delivery term known as “First Position Day”. First Position Day will be defined as two business days prior to the first delivery day on which the price limits for the specific expiry will be removed. The initial margin will be increased to take effect on First Position Day.

The above change will be applicable to all agricultural products (white and yellow maize, wheat, sunflower seeds and soya) and will only take effect on the 29th April 2009 for the May09 expiry month. 

To illustrate the additional date see the table below:

	EXPIRY MONTHS 
	FIRST

POSITION

DAY
	FIRST

NOTICE

DAY
	LAST

NOTICE

DAY
	LAST

TRADING

DAY
	FIRST

DELIVERY

DAY
	LAST

DELIVERY

DAY
	OPTION

EXPIRY 

DATES

	May 2009
	29/04/09
	30/04/09
	28/05/09
	20/05/09
	04/05/09
	29/05/09
	23/04/09

	Jul 2009
	29/06/09
	30/06/09
	30/07/09
	22/07/09
	01/07/09
	31/07/09
	24/06/09

	Sep 2009
	28/08/09
	31/08/09
	29/09/09
	18/09/09
	01/09/09
	30/09/09
	25/08/09

	Dec 2009
	27/11/09
	30/11/09
	30/12/09
	21/12/09
	01/12/09
	31/12/09
	24/11/09

	Mar 2010
	25/02/10
	26/02/10
	30/03/10
	19/03/10
	01/03/10
	31/03/10
	22/02/10

	May 2010
	29/04/10
	30/04/10
	28/05/10
	20/05/10
	03/05/10
	31/05/10
	23/04/10

	Jul 2010
	29/06/10
	30/06/10
	29/07/10
	21/07/10
	01/07/10
	30/07/10
	24/06/10


The series spread margin (applicable to the splits trades or alternatively described as cross commodity spreads) will be revised for those clients who have a spread position in white maize, yellow maize and/or corn. The margin will increase from R4000 per contract to R4500 per contract to accommodate the margining risk on the CORN contract. No other margin changes will be implemented. This will take effect on Wednesday 28th  January 2009. Offset margin will no longer be made available for any positions created on the WOPT contract.
The above changes will be updated on the web page or email commodities@jse.co.za with any further questions.
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Rod Gravelet-Blondin

Senior General Manager

Agricultural Products Division

Tel :+27 11 520-7258

Fax :+27 11 520-7558

RodGB@jse.co.za
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Distributed by the Company Secretariat +27 11 520 7591










































